PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Aerating Fountain - Decorative Line

Function

Our Aerating fountains or surface spray aerators are
engineered to provide a unique mixed flow pumping system
which delivers aeration where it is needed. Featuring eight
patterns that are built upon staged pumping chambers,

The decorative line is ideal for those desiring a ‘fountain-like’
display with additional benefit of aeration.

Features:

Complete package consist of Aerator unit and Cable
with cable quick disconnect.

Shallow operating depth (min. depth) 75cm of water.
CE, ETI & ETL-C certified
Optional LED light available - Fountain Glo LED Light.

Introduce oxygen into water to control Algae, Weeds

and Odors.
High-tech thermal plastic
/ pumping chamber
Rugged low visibility
closed cell foam (float) —»
Industrial strength W — Strain relief
thermal plastic screen \\§
Corrosion resistant ) )
Stainless steel 316 Ellectrlcal Quick
motor housing Disconnect
Qil cooled, efficient
custom built motor
Tristar Power THP 2HP 3HP 4HP
Spray Height (m) 3 4 4.6 4.6
Spray Diameter (m) 4 52 6.1 6.1
Pumping Rate (m3/hr) 324 453 593 593
Voltage (V) 230 230 230 400 400
Phase 1 1 1 3 3
Amp 83 12.6 135 4 4
2875rpm 2875rpm 2875rpm 2875rpm
RPM @ Frequency @50Hz @50Hz @50Hz @50Hz
LED lighting (optional) 4 4 4 4
Aerating Fountain Decorative Line Rev. O

The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of Aquashi. Any reproduction in part or as a whole
without the written permission of Aquashi is prohibited. Aquashi reserves the right to update all designs, specifications
and data sheets without prior notice.

AQUASHI.CO.UK PC.1/4



Aerating Fountain - Decorative Line

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Pheonix

Rocket

Comet

Power

Spray Height (m)
Spray Diameter (m)
Pumping Rate (m3/hr)
Voltage (V)

Phase

Amp
RPM @ Frequency

LED lighting (optional)

Power

Spray Height (m)
Spray Diameter (m)
Pumping Rate (m3/hr)
Voltage (V)

Phase

Amp
RPM @ Frequency

LED lighting (optional)

Power

Spray Height (m)
Spray Diameter (m)
Pumping Rate (m3/hr)
Voltage (V)

Phase

Amp
RPM @ Frequency

LED lighting (optional)

THP

55
324
230

1

83

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

THP
3844
15
237
230
1
83

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

1HP
28-34
15
28
230
1
83

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

2HP

6.4
453
230

1
12.6

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

2HP
49-55
15
334
230
1
12.6

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

2HP

4t -5

399
230
1
12.6

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

3HP
42
72
593
230 400
1 3
13.5 4

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

3HP
56-62
24
432
230 400
1 3
13.5 4

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

3HP
52-68
24
518
230 400
1 3
135 4

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

4HP
4.2
72
593
400
3
4

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

4HP
56-62
24
432
400
3
4

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

4HP
52-68
24
518
400
3
4

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

Aerating Fountain

Decorative Line

Rev. O

The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of Aquashi. Any reproduction in part or as a whole
without the written permission of Aquashi is prohibited. Aquashi reserves the right to update all designs, specifications
and data sheets without prior notice.

AQUASHI.CO.UK

PG.2/4




Aerating Fountain - Decorative Line

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Equinox

Genesis

Constellation

Power

Spray Height (m)
Spray Diameter (m)
Pumping Rate (m3/hr)
Voltage (V)

Phase

Amp
RPM @ Frequency

LED lighting (optional)

Power

Spray Height (m)
Spray Diameter (m)
Pumping Rate (m3/hr)
Voltage (V)

Phase

Amp
RPM @ Frequency

LED lighting (optional)

Power

Spray Height (m)
Spray Diameter (m)
Pumping Rate (m3/hr)
Voltage (V)

Phase

Amp
RPM @ Frequency

LED lighting (optional)

THP

10.5
324
230
1
83

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

THP
21
7.6

324

230

1
83

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

1HP
12
54
324
230
1
83

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

2HP

12
453
230

1
12.6

2875rpm
@50Hz

8

2HP
34
10.7
453
230
1
12.6

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

2HP
18
76
453
230
]
126

2875rpm
@50Hz

4

3HP
4.5
17
593
230 400
1 3
13.5 4

2875rpm
@50Hz

8

3HP
42
13.7
593
230 400
1 3
13.5 4

2875rpm
@50Hz

8

3HP
24
96
593
230 400
1 3
135 4

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

4HP
53
183
593
400
3
4

2875rpm
@50Hz

8

4HP
42
137
59.3
400
3
4

2875rpm
@50Hz

8

4HP
24
96
593
400
3
4

2875rpm
@50Hz

6

Aerating Fountain

Decorative Line

Rev. O

The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of Aquashi. Any reproduction in part or as a whole
without the written permission of Aquashi is prohibited. Aquashi reserves the right to update all designs, specifications
and data sheets without prior notice.

AQUASHI.CO.UK

PG.3/4




Aerating Fountain - Decorative Line

PRODUCT DATA SHEET

Omega Power THP 2HP 3HP 4HP
Spray Height (m) 27 31 35 35
Spray Diameter (m) 3 41 5 5
Pumping Rate (m3/hr) 324 453 593 593
Voltage (V) 230 230 230 400 400
Phase 1 1 1 3 3
Amp 83 12.6 13.5 4 4
Pua ey SET 2SIm 2sem 2
LED lighting (optional) 4 4 4 4

LED Lights: (Optional)

Energy efficient low voltage LED light set available in combination of 2 to 8 lights.
Sequencing option available on request.

Light Colour Bright White Warm White RGBW
Power 6.5W 6.5W 40W
Voltage 15V DC 15V DC 30V DC
Lumen 5700K 3000K 420/480130/620 LED Light

Light Junction Box

Sample installation

—

Power Control Centre 0.6cm Black Polypropylene rope

** leave enough slack in the rope
lines that can allow the aerator to
turn 90° or 1/4 turn.

Mooring

Aerator

or Earth Anchor

** Require 3 mooring points
placed 120 degree apart.

0.6cm Black Polypropylene rope

Power Control Centre

** leave enough slack in the rope
(Nema 4x)

lines that can allow the aerator to
turn 90° or 1/4 turn.

Anchoring

Aerator

** Require 2 anchors that
weigh 27kg to 36kg

Max Distance
Depth between two
(m) anchors (m)
15 34
1.8 46
21 6.1
24 91
2.7 12
3 16.7
33 212
36 26.8
39 30.3
4.2 364
46 424

** Reference table for
Required rope

Aerating Fountain Decorative Line Rev. O

The information contained in this drawing is the sole property of Aquashi. Any reproduction in part or as a whole
without the written permission of Aquashi is prohibited. Aquashi reserves the right to update all designs, specifications
and data sheets without prior notice.

aqua

AQUASHI.CO.UK

PG.4 /4



