### Function

Our Aerating fountains or surface spray aerators are engineered to provide a unique mixed flow pumping system which delivers aeration where it is needed. Featuring eight patterns that are built upon staged pumping chambers, The decorative line is ideal for those desiring a 'fountain-like' display with additional benefit of aeration.

#### Features:

- Complete package consist of Aerator unit and Cable with cable quick disconnect.
- Shallow operating depth (min. depth) 75cm of water.
- · CE, ETI & ETL-C certified
- · Optional LED light available Fountain Glo LED Light.
- Introduce oxygen into water to control Algae, Weeds and Odors.





Tristar	Power	1 HP	2HP	3HP	4HP
	Spray Height (m)	3	4	4.6	4.6
	Spray Diameter (m)	4	5.2	6.1	6.1
	Pumping Rate (m³/hr)	32.4	45.3	59.3	59.3
	Voltage (V)	230	230	230 400	400
	Phase	1	1	1 3	3
	Amp	8.3	12.6	13.5 4	4
	RPM @ Frequency	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz
	LED lighting (optional)	4	4	4	4

Aerating Fountain	Decorative Line		Rev. 0	
The information contained in this d without the written permission of Aq and data sheets without prior notice	aquashi			

Pheonix



Power	1 HP	2HP	3HP	4HP
Spray Height (m)	3	4	4.2	4.2
Spray Diameter (m)	5.5	6.4	7.2	7.2
Pumping Rate (m³/hr)	32.4	45.3	59.3	59.3
Voltage (V)	230	230	230 400	400
Phase	1	1	1 3	3
Amp	8.3	12.6	13.5 4	4
RPM @ Frequency	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz
LED lighting (optional)	4	4	6	6

Rocket



	Power	1 HP	2HP	3HP	4HP
	Spray Height (m)	3.8 - 4.4	4.9 - 5.5	5.6 - 6.2	5.6 - 6.2
	Spray Diameter (m)	1.5	1.5	2.4	2.4
	Pumping Rate (m³/hr)	23.7	33.4	43.2	43.2
1	Voltage (V)	230	230	230 400	400
	Phase	1	1	1 3	3
	Amp	8.3	12.6	13.5 4	4
	RPM @ Frequency	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz
	LED lighting (optional)	4	4	6	6

Comet



Power	1 HP	2HP	3HP	4HP
Spray Height (m)	2.8 - 3.4	4.4 - 5	5.2 - 6.8	5.2 - 6.8
Spray Diameter (m)	1.5	1.5	2.4	2.4
Pumping Rate (m <sup>3</sup> /hr)	28	39.9	51.8	51.8
Voltage (V)	230	230	230 400	400
Phase	1	1	1 3	3
Amp	8.3	12.6	13.5 4	4
RPM @ Frequency	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz
LED lighting (optional)	4	4	6	6

Aerating Fountain	Decorative Line		Rev. 0	
The information contained in this c without the written permission of Aq and data sheets without prior notice	aquashi			

Equinox



Power	1 HP	2HP	3HP	4HP
Spray Height (m)	3	4	4.5	5.3
Spray Diameter (m)	10.5	12	17	18.3
Pumping Rate (m³/hr)	32.4	45.3	59.3	59.3
Voltage (V)	230	230	230 400	400
Phase	1	1	1 3	3
Amp	8.3	12.6	13.5 4	4
RPM @ Frequency	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz
LED lighting (optional)	6	8	8	8

Genesis



Power	1 HP	2HP	3HP	4HP
Spray Height (m)	2.1	3.4	4.2	4.2
Spray Diameter (m)	7.6	10.7	13.7	13.7
Pumping Rate (m³/hr)	32.4	45.3	59.3	59.3
Voltage (V)	230	230	230 400	400
Phase	1	1	1 3	3
Amp	8.3	12.6	13.5 4	4
RPM @ Frequency	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz
LED lighting (optional)	4	6	8	8

Constellation



Power	1 HP	2HP	3HP	4HP
Spray Height (m)	1.2	1.8	2.4	2.4
Spray Diameter (m)	5.4	7.6	9.6	9.6
Pumping Rate (m³/hr)	32.4	45.3	59.3	59.3
Voltage (V)	230	230	230 400	400
Phase	1	1	1 3	3
Amp	8.3	12.6	13.5 4	4
RPM @ Frequency	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz
LED lighting (optional)	4	4	6	6

Aerating Fountain	Decorative Line		Rev. 0	
The information contained in this d without the written permission of Aq and data sheets without prior notice	aquashi			

### Omega



Power	1 HP	2HP	3HP	4HP
Spray Height (m)	2.7	3.1	3.5	3.5
Spray Diameter (m)	3	4.1	5	5
Pumping Rate (m <sup>3</sup> /hr)	32.4	45.3	59.3	59.3
Voltage (V)	230	230	230 400	400
Phase	1	1	1 3	3
Amp	8.3	12.6	13.5 4	4
RPM @ Frequency	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz	2875rpm @50Hz
LED lighting (optional)	4	4	4	4

#### LED Lights: (Optional)

Energy efficient low voltage LED light set available in combination of 2 to 8 lights. Sequencing option available on request.

Light Colour	Bright White	Warm White	RGBW
Power	6.5 W	6.5 W	40 W
Voltage	15V DC	15V DC	30V DC
Lumen	5700K	3000K	420/480/130/620



### Sample installation

